

COUNTY OF LEXINGTON

Procurement Services
212 South Lake Drive, Suite 503, 5th Floor
Lexington, South Carolina 29072-3493



Phone (803) 785-8319
Fax (803) 785-2240

THIS IS A STATEMENT OF **INTENT TO AWARD** A CONTRACT AND BECOMES THE OFFICIAL STATEMENT OF AWARD CONTINGENT UPON COUNTY COUNCIL APPROVAL UNLESS OTHERWISE RESCINDED.

REFERENCE SOLICITATION NUMBER: ***2016-IFB-65***

PROCUREMENT: ***Botanical Parkway Culvert Replacement***

ISSUE DATE: ***May 24, 2016***

CLOSING DATE: ***June 15, 2016***

AWARD IS MADE TO THE FOLLOWING:

Cherokee, Inc.
\$624,942.00

An actual bidder who is aggrieved in connection with the intended award or award of a contract shall protest to the Procurement Manager in writing within ten (10) calendar days of the date of Intent to Award notice. Protest letter shall state the issues of the protest, specifically listing where the County failed in determining the potential award.

Angela M. Seymour
Procurement Officer

Posted: ***June 17, 2016***

THIS IS NOT AN ORDER

DO NOT SHIP PRIOR TO RECEIPT OF PURCHASE ORDER.

BID NAME: BOTANICAL PARKWAY CULVERT REPLACEMENT

BID #: 2016-IFB-65

	Cherokee, Inc.	Richardson Construction Co. of Columbia SC Inc.	AOS Specialty Contractors, Inc.
Group S1			
S1.1 Mobilization			
Unit Price	\$31,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$90,895.95
Item Total Price	\$31,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$90,895.95
Description	103.1	103.1	103.1
Quantity	1	1	1
S1.2 Construction Stakes, Lines, and Grades			
Unit Price	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$12,616.94
Item Total Price	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$12,616.94
Description	105.1	105.1	105.1
Quantity	1	1	1
S1.3 Borrow Excavation			
Unit Price	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$129.53
Item Total Price	\$20,800.00	\$41,600.00	\$53,884.48
Description	203.3	203.3	203.3
Quantity	416	416	416
S1.4 Structure Excavation			
Unit Price	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$167.26
Item Total Price	\$24,350.00	\$48,700.00	\$81,455.62
Description	204.0	204.0	204.0
Quantity	487	487	487
S1.5 Permanent Sheet Piling			
Unit Price	\$150.00	\$200.00	\$175.74
Item Total Price	\$46,200.00	\$61,600.00	\$54,127.92
Description	204.7	204.7	204.7
Quantity	308	308	308
S1.6 Fine Grading			
Unit Price	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$4.41
Item Total Price	\$5,850.00	\$5,850.00	\$2,579.85
Description	208.1	208.1	208.1
Quantity	585	585	585

S1.7 Graded Aggregate Base Course (6" Uniform)			
Unit Price	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$17.17
Item Total Price	\$10,600.00	\$10,600.00	\$9,100.10
Description	305.6	305.6	305.6
Quantity	530	530	530
S1.8 Milling of Existing Asphalt			
Unit Price	\$16.00	\$10.00	\$73.22
Item Total Price	\$4,048.00	\$2,530.00	\$18,524.66
Description	401.1	401.1	401.1
Quantity	253	253	253
S1.9 Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Course Type B			
Unit Price	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$229.77
Item Total Price	\$23,100.00	\$15,400.00	\$17,692.29
Description	401.3	401.3	401.3
Quantity	77	77	77
S1.10 4" Yellow Solid Line Fast Dry Pavement Markings			
Unit Price	\$2.00	\$5.00	\$0.95
Item Total Price	\$964.00	\$2,410.00	\$457.90
Description	625.3	625.3	625.3
Quantity	482	482	482
S1.11 Raised Pavement Markers			
Unit Price	\$25.00	\$300.00	\$126.17
Item Total Price	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$504.68
Description	630	630	630
Quantity	4	4	4
S1.12 Conc. for Structures - Class 4000 (Culvert)			
Unit Price	\$820.00	\$1,020.00	\$1,312.30
Item Total Price	\$263,220.00	\$327,420.00	\$421,248.30
Description	701.1	701.1	701.1
Quantity	321	321	321
S1.13 Reinforced Steel for Structures (Roadway)			
Unit Price	\$1.80	\$1.80	\$2.02
Item Total Price	\$104,400.00	\$104,400.00	\$117,160.00
Description	703.1	703.1	703.1
Quantity	58000	58000	58000

S1.14 Guardrail W-Beam with Moment Slab Footing			
Unit Price	\$150.00	\$35.00	\$248.08
Item Total Price	\$7,500.00	\$1,750.00	\$12,404.00
Description	805.0	805.0	805.0
Quantity	50	50	50
S1.15 Steel Beam Guardrail			
Unit Price	\$20.00	\$25.00	\$21.45
Item Total Price	\$3,500.00	\$4,375.00	\$3,753.75
Description	805.1	805.1	805.1
Quantity	175	175	175
S1.16 End Anchor - Type B			
Unit Price	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,261.69
Item Total Price	\$4,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$5,046.76
Description	805.1A	805.1A	805.1A
Quantity	4	4	4
S1.17 Geotextile For Erosion Control Under Rip-Rap Class II Type B			
Unit Price	\$10.00	\$3.00	\$19.31
Item Total Price	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$1,931.00
Description	805.2	805.2	805.2
Quantity	100	100	100
S1.18 Rip Rap Class C			
Unit Price	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$117.42
Item Total Price	\$15,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$17,613.00
Description	805.3	805.3	805.3
Quantity	150	150	150
S1.19 Permanent Vegetation			
Unit Price	\$20,000.00	\$3,640.00	\$9,462.75
Item Total Price	\$20,000.00	\$3,640.00	\$9,462.75
Description	810.0 - Please quote .091 Acre as the quantity on your bid submission.	810.0 - Please quote .091 Acre as the quantity on your bid submission.	810.0 - Please quote .091 Acre as the quantity on your bid submission.
Quantity	1	1	1

S1.20 Temporary Vegetation			
Unit Price	\$10,000.00	\$3,640.00	\$9,462.61
Item Total Price	\$10,000.00	\$3,640.00	\$9,462.61
Description	810.3 - Please quote .023 Acre as the quantity on your bid submission.	810.3 - Please quote .023 Acre as the quantity on your bid submission.	810.3 - Please quote .023 Acre as the quantity on your bid submission.
Quantity	1	1	1
S1.21 Erosion Control Maintenance (Necessary)			
Unit Price	\$15,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$789.34
Item Total Price	\$15,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$789.34
Description	815	815	815
Quantity	1	1	1
S1.22 Inlet Structure Filter Type F (Weighted)			
Unit Price	\$15.00	\$50.00	\$26.00
Item Total Price	\$450.00	\$1,500.00	\$780.00
Description	815.3	815.3	815.3
Quantity	30	30	30
S1.23 Silt Fence			
Unit Price	\$5.00	\$25.00	\$5.16
Item Total Price	\$1,860.00	\$9,300.00	\$1,919.52
Description	815.4	815.4	815.4
Quantity	372	372	372
S1.24 Stabilized Construction Entrance			
Unit Price	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,672.25
Item Total Price	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,672.25
Description	815.7	815.7	815.7
Quantity	1	1	1
Total Bid Amount	\$624,942.00	\$841,015.00	\$947,083.67